Region 13. Nueces Flood Planning Group Meeting Executive Committee February 8, 2021 1:00 PM to 2:00PM

 Join Zoom Meeting - https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83235480824

 Dial by phone 877 853 5257 US Toll-free

 Meeting ID:
 832 3548 0824

Agenda:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Discussion and possible action regarding establishment of subcommittee or subgroups to assist and advise the Region 13 Nueces RFPG in development of the regional plan, as set forth in 31 TAC § 361.12
- 4. Discussion and possible action regarding RFQ Solicitation for Technical Consultant, to include posting times, document edits and selection procedures.
- 5. Public comments limit 3 minutes per person
- 6. Executive Officers, Sponsor & TWDB comments
- 7. Adjourn

If you wish to provide written comments prior to or after the meeting, please email your comments to tpruski@nueces-ra.org and include "**Region 13. Nueces Flood Planning Group Executive committee Feb08th-Public Comments**".

If you wish to provide oral public comments at the meeting, please email your comments to tpruski@nueces-ra.org and include "**Region 13. Nueces Flood Planning Group Executive committee Feb08th-Public Comments"**" in the subject line of the email.

Additional information may be obtained from: Travis Pruski Nueces River Authority 539 HWY 83 South 830-278-6810 tpruski@nueces-ra.org